05/11/2016 503820806

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3867455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARGARET CLAGETT-DAME	01/17/2008
HECTOR F. DELUCA	01/17/2008
NIRCA J. NIEVES	01/16/2008
LORI A. PLUM	01/17/2008
MARY E. KAISER	01/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation	
Street Address:	614 Walnut Street	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53726	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13087764
Application Number:	14034477
Application Number:	15136689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608) 263-1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-263-7677 Email: akruse@warf.org **Correspondent Name:** AMY KRUSE

614 WALNUT STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P06287US02 US03 US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KRUSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kruse/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 6 source=P06287US02 03 04 - Assignment - 2016-05-10#page1.tif

source=P06287US02 03 04 - Assignment - 2016-05-10#page2.tif

source=P06287US02 03 04 - Assignment - 2016-05-10#page3.tif source=P06287US02 03 04 - Assignment - 2016-05-10#page4.tif

source=P06287US02 03 04 - Assignment - 2016-05-10#page5.tif

source=P06287US02 03 04 - Assignment - 2016-05-10#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

I am one of the persons identified as an inventor and who has contributed to a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following serial number. The application was executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, KITS AND METHODS OF USE TO ORALLY AND TOPICALLY TREAT ACNE AND OTHER SKIN CONDITIONS BY ADMINISTERING A 19-NOR CONTA...

13/087,764 filed 4/15/2011

14/034,477 filed 9/23/2013

Serial Number: 11/966504

Date Filed: 12-28-2007

15/136,689 filed 4/22/2016

The assignee under this agreement is hereby authorized to insert the filing date and serial number referred to above, when ascertained.

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation (hereinafter "WARF") a non-stock, non-profit Wisconsin corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. WARF shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon WARF's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that WARF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to WARF any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to WARF and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to WARF, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Ref: P08198US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Wisconsin Alumni Re	esearch Foundation
Ref: P08198US	
App.#: 11/966504, Fi	led: 12-28-2007
Inventor: <u>Mayaa</u> Margaret Clag 1809 Highway	
Deerfield, Wi	
State of Wisconsin) Now
County of Dane)ss.)
On thisda Clagett-Dame, known	ay of January, 2008 before me personally appeared Margaret to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and orth.
SEAL	Patricia a Hingo
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires: 8/23/2009

ASSIGNMENT

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Inventor:	a William	Da	re: 1/14/04
Nirca J Nie 401 N. Eau Apt. #313 Madison, V	Claire Avenue		
State of Wisconsin	2"		
County of Dane)\$S.)		
Nieves, known to r	day of ANUALY, 200 ne to be the person identified a nowledged to me that he or sh	above as the "Inventor	"," who executed the above
SEAL	<u>Patricia</u>	U. Yung	<u> </u>
sjane Historija	Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Mr. Commission arnisas	8/23/200	19

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P08198US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

App.#: 11/966504, Filed: 12-28-2007

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P08198US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Inventor: Mary E. Kaiser
2901 Shefford Drive
Madison, WI 53719

State of Wisconsin
) ss.

County of Dane

On this 16th day of Mulary, 2008 before me personally appeared Mary E
Kaiser, known to me to be the person identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Patricia A. Hings
Notary Public
My Commission expires: 8/23/2-009

PATENT REEL: 038543 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 05/11/2016

ASSIGNMENT

Ref: P08198US

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

App.#: 11/966504, Filed: 12-28-2007